## **Notice of Determination**

To:				From:				
$\boxtimes$	Office of Planning and Research			Public Agency		Sierra Nevada Conservancy		
	U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Street Address 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Secrements, CA 95914	Address:		11521 Blocker Drive, Suite 205 Auburn, CA 95603		
	Sacramento	), CA 956 12-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Phone		Shannon Ciotti		
						(530) 823-4689		
	County Clerk				Lead Agency (if different from above):			
ш		nty of: Mariposa			California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection			
	Address:	PO Box 247	Address: 1234 East Shaw					
	/ taa1000.	Mariposa, CA 95338	Contact: Peter Peisch, RPF#1097					
		ivianposa, OA 33330	, or 1 00000			22-3714		
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resource Code.  State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse):								
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			3)	-		
Project Applicant:		-	Von Der Ahe Forest Enhancement Project (SNC 1063)  Sierra Foothill Conservancy					
Project Location (include county): Mariposa, Mariposa County								
	ject Descrip		Manpood, Manpood Ood	iity			<del></del>	
plar acre Act	ntations and i e, and prunin and an adop	to establish 15 feet b g will occur to limb tr ted Nonindustrial Tin	etween crowns of oak tree ees to 10 feet. All work wil nber Management Plan (N	s, dead tree I be perform TMP) prepa	es will be ned in cor ared for th	remov mplian ne prop	to achieve 150 trees per acre in yed to a density not to exceed five per ce with the California Forest Practices perty (No. N-4-99-6; Von Der Ahe (CAL FIRE) on July 20, 1999.	
This is to advise that the Sierra Nevada Conservancy					has approved the above			
		-	(☐ Lead Agency or	Respon	sible Age	ncy)		
des	cribed projec	t on June 6, 2019	and has made	the followin	g determ	ination	s regarding the above described project.	
		(date	e)					
1. The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect on the environment.								
Fore Cod Gui	2. A Nonindustrial Timber Management Plan (No. N-4-99-6; Von Der Ahe NTMP) was adopted by the California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection pursuant to Chapter 8, commencing with section 4511 of Part 2 of Division 4 of the Public Resources Code. The Nonindustrial Timber Management Plan meets the requirements of a Substitute Document pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15252. The Sierra Nevada Conservancy is using the substitute document in its approval of the project as a Responsible Agency, consistent with CEQA Guidelines section 15253 (a) and (b).							
3. N	litigation Me	asures [🛛 were 🔲 v	were not] made a condition	n of the app	roval of t	he proj	ject.	
4. A	mitigation re	eporting or monitoring	pan [□ was ⊠ was not]	adopted fo	r this proj	ject.		
	•		rations [□ was ⊠ was no	•				
		-	de pursuant to the provision	(S) (S)	-			
	•		ustrial Timber Managemen Blocker Drive Suite 205, Al			the G	eneral Public at:	
	nature (Publi	^	56			Title:	Danit Sugar Trio Allian	
	1	1.1.0			au .		Deputy Executive Officer	
Date	e: <u>6/</u>	7/17	Date R	Received for	r filing at	OPR:	Governor's Office of Planning & Researc	

**JUNE 11 2019**